OP \$65,00 773485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carter Cryogenics Company LLC		103/09/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JC Carter LLC
Street Address:	671 W. 17th Street
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92627
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77348594	HYPERINDUCER
Serial Number:	77348592	ICE BREAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACRY 500085US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
Signature:	/sandramkoenig/
	TRADEMARK

900160274 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0655

Date:	04/22/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC045#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0656 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 03/12/2010 FILED 08:00 AM 03/12/2010 SRV 100275700 - 4307149 FILE

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

all be changed from:
any LLC
•
undersigned have executed this Certifi
March , A.D. 20

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0657